Journal of Physics: Conference Series
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Mechanical Properties of Foamed Concrete with Additional Pineapple
Fiber and Polypropylene Fiber
To cite this article: T Irawan et al 2019 J. Phys.: Conf. Ser. 1198 082018
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
This content was downloaded from IP address 103.208.137.238 on 14/05/2019 at 09:50

(kg)
Fly
ash
(kg)
Sand
(kg)
Foam
(liter)
Water
(liter)
  Foam solution
Foaming Water
agent
(gr)       (liter)
FC0-0 0 0 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.2-10 0.2 10 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.4-10 0.4 10 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.2-20 0.2 20 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.4-20 0.4 20 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.2-30 0.2 30 408.05 45,34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCN0.4-30 0.4 30 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCP0.2-12 0.2 12 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
FCP0.4-12 0.4 12 408.05 45.34 453.39 500 204.02 806.45 24.19
3.  Results and Discussion
Testing of foam concrete in this research consists of density, compressive strength, flexural strength,